
 

Sir Sandford Fleming Elementary School 
6363 Lanark Street, Vancouver, B.C. V5P 2Y8 Phone# 604-713-4793 

2021-2022 

DESIGNATION DETAIL 

SCHOOL OPERATION OVERVIEW 
Number of Days in Session 185 

Number of Days of Instruction 177 

Number of Days of Non-Instruction 7 non Instructional Days;  

1 Administrative Day (June 30) 

Important Dates 

School Opening Day Wednesday, September 8, 2021 

National day for truth and reconciliation Day Thursday, September 30, 2021 

Thanksgiving Day Monday, October 11, 2021 

Remembrance Day Thursday, November 11, 2021 

Last Day of Instruction Before Winter Vacation Friday, December 17, 2021 

Winter Vacation Period Monday, December 20, 2021 – Monday, January 3, 2022 

School reopens after Winter Vacation Tuesday, January 4, 2022 

Family Day Monday, February 21, 2022 

Last Day of Instruction Before Spring Vacation Friday, March 11 2022 

Spring Vacation Period Monday, March 14 – Friday, March 25, 2022 

School reopens after Spring Vacation Monday, March 28, 2022 

Good Friday Friday, April 15, 2022 

Easter Monday Monday, April 18, 2022 

Victoria Day Monday, May 23, 2022 

Last Full Day of Pupil Attendance Wednesday, June 29, 2022 

Administrative/School Closing Day Thursday, June 30, 2022 
 

Professional Development Days 

Tuesday, September 7, 2021 In-Service Anti-Racism Training Day 

Friday, September 24, 2021 Professional Development Day 

Friday, October 22, 2021 Provincial Professional Development Day 

Friday, November 26, 2021 District Professional Development Day (indigenous Day) 

Monday, January 17, 2022 Professional Development Day  

Friday, February 18, 2022 District Professional Development Day 

Monday, April 25, 2022 District Professional Development Day 

Parent Conference Dates Early Dismissal Times 

Tuesday, October 19, 2021 2:00 p.m.- 7:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, October 20, 2021 2:00 p.m.- 5:00 p.m. 

Wednesday, March 9, 2022 2:00 p.m.- 7:00 p.m. 

Thursday, March 10, 2022 2:00 p.m.- 5:00 p.m. 

Bell Schedule 

Start Time : 9 a.m. 
Recess : 10: 30 to 10:50 a.m.  

Lunch Time: 12:05 p.m. to 12:52 p.m. 
End time : 3:03 p.m. 


